COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ﬂUQ Mo'ﬂlf 956 Vs [Joitron :z,/ Qe & ,,?t? oo
NO. He- 13 ED No. 777 X/ 4 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_Alav, ¢ 070
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 436, [

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 68T

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT ~ §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 350477
PURCITASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

™ ~ L [y d
TOTAL DUE: § S50 / 4
LESS DEPOSIT: § 00
DOWN PAYMENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s | 37)(1/, 7%




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

—

Plaintiff

PNC MORTGAGE vS.

-

Attorney for the Plaintiff;
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Defendant

-

EDWARD ESPQOSITO
LCRI ESPOSITO

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

622 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

|

Wednesday, November 14, 201
20120va7
$2,000.00

Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,222.26
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Other DEPUTIZATION $66.50
Surcharge $130.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,086.26

Municipal Costs

Sewer - $1,294.80

Total Municipal Costs $1,294.80

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $55.00

Total Distribution Costs $55.00

Grand Total: $3,436.06

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(o oty ot Srac, Tasasaft e



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Cent
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www. kinllawgroup.com

November 19, 2012

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

FO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  PNC MORTGAGL, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION vs.
EDWARD D. ESPOSITO and LORI I, ESPOSITO
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number; 2012-CV-97-MF
Sale Date: 11/14/2012
Property Address: 622 Maple Street Berwick, PA 18603

To the Shernff:

Enclosed arc Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
14221 Dallas, Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas, T'X 75254

If funds are requived to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
email the cost sheet to the below email address. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Shannon Horton, Legal Assistant
215-825-6359

215-825-6459 (fax)
SHortonf@kmllawgroup.com

Lorctta Crespo. Team Lead
215-825-6344

215-825-6444 (fax)
.Crespoikmllawgroup.com

Enclused: (it applicablc)

Sherifls Costs Sheet showing Ralance Due of §
KML Check Number
Sewlement Amount(s) §
Loan Type CONVENTIONAL
KMI #110070FC




AV- 123 EX fog-asg

- , RECORDER’S USE
Ji4 Pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX S Lo Pad

L A STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

gﬂf;a Qfﬁkff;;:"m Tagax Page Number

Hort: g, PA 171230503 Sec Reversce for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, {2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the followin person:

Name Telephone Number:
KML, LAW GROUP, P.C, (2]5) 627-1322
Mailing Address City State ZIF Code
701 Market Strect, Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA C. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT November 19,
: 2012
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(sYLesseeg(s}
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Street Address Street Address
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 14221 Dallas, Parkway, Suite 10010,
City State Zip City State Zip
Bloomsbure PA 17815 Duallas TX 75254
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
622 Maple Street Berwick - BOROUGH OF BERWICK
County School District Tax Parcef Mumber
Cnlumbia 84 B-04-185-0:0.000
E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? OY 0ON
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
_$3.504.78 + ={)- =$3.504.78
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$10,240.00 X 3860 =% 36,864.00
F. EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate Lc. Pereentage of Grantwr's Interest conveyed
100% 100% _ 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

O Wil or intestate succession

(NAME OF DECEDENT) ({ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
2 Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

O Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

-l Transfer between principa! and agent/straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

O  Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.5. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.).

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment).

U Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the pricr deed).

O Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

O Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.} FANNIE MAE 18 AN EXEMPT CORPORATION. THE
TRANSFER TAX #12 U.S.C. 1723 A.© ).

[

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
SKZNATURE OF CORRLCSPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE PARTY DATE

November 19, 2012

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RERCORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
- SERVICE PER DEF. $ 130,00
LEVY (PER PARCELI $15.00
~ MAILING COSTS § 30.00

ADVERTISING SALL BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE 3 .5"{'!0@
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX I'ORM $23.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2’§.00 ‘
COPIES $ Wf’f’ ’
NOTARY $_1%,00 -~
TOTAL ####srssmssntbrrntrits § <7 /S0 -"@'7
WER POSTING $150 00 i
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /32 Sl
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL *%#*#5 ks kdhsh s kxdsnss ¢ IJ/Z/”}/ ;)g
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 54,060 -
TOTAL ** %%k fdsokaonsdkkrdnrs § {J ,{30
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ ¢ o0

TOTAL * %% ofdeskok stk ok ook g ’g_‘,bc)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUFE:

SEWER 20 % f>aH30
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ##% %5kt itk sk dokshot ks § ;/Ef(’}hi/)&ﬁ
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) ‘ ] _ $ /?0;@
MISC.__{Jep b le j_}((\m"x;;} Ce, § 6 SO
$

PO T AL % %ok ok ok ksl s ks ok ke o e ke § Ly ) (’ );-}f')

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3434 ok
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

ScirE 5000 BNY MEcs ON INDEFRNDENCE CENTER
. 701 MARKEY STREET
PHDLADE] PHYA, PA 19106
WHWEMLLAWEROUP.COM

November 11, 2012

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shenff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No.2012-CV-97T-MF
EDWARD D. ESPOSITO and LORI L. ESPOSITO

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on November 14, 2012. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,
Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C. :



Yov. 132012 3:40PM § KN taw Growe, PG o No. 5200 P, 2/%6

"KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 110070FC
Suite 5000 CE: 01/18/2012
BNY Melion Independence Center ' SD: 11/14/2012
701 Market Street $90,084.41

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff _ .

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3232 Newmark Drive of Columbia County

Miamisburg, OH 45342
Plaintiff CIVIL, ACTION — LAW

V.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO

LORI T ESPOSITO ' Term
Mortgagor(s) and No. 2012-CV-97-MF
Record Owner(s)

622 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO FaR,C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Ijsa Davis, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on '

the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:
FROVEST

X) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KMI. Law Group, F.C. to Attorney for Defendant{s) of record (proof of mailing
attached).

Acknowledgment of Sheriffs Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).-
Osdinary mail by Sheriffs Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
ERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
Premises was posted by Sheriffs Office/competent adult (copy of return  attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of retum attached). .
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (onginal receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).
) Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).
Pursuapt to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all ienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

o~ f"\f“\.“"\g.‘“\r"\
w

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to }Pe penalties pr
4804, M i

Refp ysupmfted, -

A AN
» id5a llavis

Legal Assistant | (\J
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110070FC  Columbla County

Pl < Teson: empimR——————
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Cuinpleta by Typowriter, ink, of Bail Point Pen

Sele Date: .‘_‘__sﬁma\_m

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO & LORI | ESPOSITO
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(N THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK. * CASE andfor DOCKET No.: 2011-CV-47-MF
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION; eis¢g- |
Plaintif (Petitioner) } Sherifl's Sale Date: 11/14/2012

v, ;

EDWARD D_ESPOSITO; et al.
Defendant (Respondent)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

B Complaint £ Bemmons Otwer: NOTICE OF SALE

§, RYAN MARKS, certify that I am cighteen yrers of sge or older apd that I am mat 2 party 10 the netion nor Jo employes Dor relative ol a party , and that
I served EDWARD D). ESPOSITO fine abiive process oo the 2 day of Qctober, 2012, at 12:10 oclock, P, at 605 WILLOW STREET, APT #N
HIGHSHIRE, FA 17034, County of Columbia, Commonvealth of Pennsylvanis:

Manaer of Service:

& By handing 3 copy to the Defendent(s) )
Descripon: ApproXunate Age 51-35 Height 511 Weight 255 Race WHITE Sex MALE Hair BLACK
Mititary Status; B Ne B8 Yes Branch:

ConmumwosltvState of _ )
} 85
Courty of o T 2 )
Pefore me, he undersigued potary public, this day, personslly, appeared Ryan Afesr kX to me koown, who

being duly sworn accarding T law, deposzs the following:

3 .
I hereby swear or affinp et the famssctforthinthefmegoingAfﬁdmfitofScrﬁcc are true and earrest

(St 'anntofAfﬁam) this 2 day L0 4%

File Number:1 30070FC

Case (D #:3412903 : Natary Public
: A

rta, Ty B

1 e, ¥
R V., e Tounity

ot

g coprsdon e e A 202
Mycomess
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|\ THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, 1 CASE sndfor DOCKET Noa: 2012-CV-97-MF
NATIONAL ASSOCLATION; ef seq. s Sate Dat ﬁflmlz
Piafutiif (Pefitioner) : Sheriff's Sale Date:

V.

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO; et al.

'
1
r
.
[l
.
.
.
.
[
1
'
[
Il
[l
+
v
1
L

Defendant (Respondent) -
o : AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
% Complaint Summons Other: NOTICE OF SALE

L RYAN MARKS, certily that Lamn eighteen ypars of age ur older md {hmt T am not 2 perty 1o the action Tor #n empleyEs NOF felative of = party ‘and that
U served LOR] L ESPOSTTO the abave process o the ? day of Octaber, 2012, at 1210 selock, OM, at 605 WILLOW STREET, APT #N HIGHSHIRE.

PA 17034, Couniy of Columbliz, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Manuer of Service:

DY handing 4 copy &t the mesidanee of the Defendant(s) to en adult meaber of the farity with whom he/she Tezides or i the adult porson in

W harps of-thr residence begause no adole family mem ber was found *

il By handing a copy at the ressdence of the Defendent(s) to the clerk or ssnager of the hotel, i, apsstient house ot Gther place of lodging at
which hefshe resides *

w By handing 2 copY at the office or uswml place of boginess of the Defendant(s) W the Defendant's(s") apent or 1 the PaTsoN {or the time being in
charge thersaf™ .

* Namwe: EDWARD ESPOSITO
Relazionship/ Title/Position: Spouss
Remarks, —

Descrption: Approximete Age 4155 lieight 511 Weight 255 Race WHITE SexMALE Hair BLACK
Miliary Stams: T No FYes Branch: i

Comymonwealth/State of fa )
1 88:

County of B i

Befotre me, the undersigned nofary public, tis day, personally, sppeaTed Eqnn ravid to me knowi, wWhit
being duly swarn BCOGT fng to law, deposes the foliowing:

t hereby Sweay or that the facts sei forth in the forcgoing Affidavit oF Service are true znd corvech

Hignamre of Affant)

File Number: 110070FC
Case 1D #3412503

Motary Fublic

TIRTHTIL Vo

KEh e, B -, ounky
v -~ ygheny Mo, 4 Rriin!
P o R S\
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" KML LAW GROUPR, P.C.
Suite 5000 — BN'Y Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-825-6326
Attorney for Plaintiff

No. 5200 P 7/16

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF FNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342
Plaintiff
Vs,
EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
LORIT ESPOSITO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

622 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 13603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

of Columbia Comnty
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2012-CV-97-MF

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the above
action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was fled the following information copcerning the real property located at:

22 Maple Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

1 Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

LORIL ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

7. Name and address of Defepdant(s) in the judgmmt

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
- Highshire, PA 17034

LORI L ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034



LT
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3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sald:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

LVNV FUNDINGLIC

c/o Edwia A. Abrahamsen & Associates
120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose mterest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
622 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa_ C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 11, 2012

BY: Lisa Davis
Legal Assistant
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Surre 5000 BNY MELLCON INDEFENDENCE CEXTER
TOL MARKET STREET
PHO ADELFELS, PA 19106

WWW EMLLAWGROUP.CON

November 11, 2012

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shenffs Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE- No.2012-cv-583
BRANDON JAMES and STACY JAMES

Real BEstate Division:
The above case may be sold on November 14, 2012. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C.

-

9/1¢6:
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' KML LAW GROUP, P.C. _ 112005FC
. Suite 5000 CF- 04/18/2012
BINY Melion Independence Center SD: 11/14/2012
701 Market Street $87,679.56

Philadelphia, FA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attomey for Plaintiff _

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 5/BMTO BAC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/X/A
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, of Columbia County
LP
7105 Corporate Drive CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PTX B-209 .
Plao, TX 75024 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
-+ Plaintiff
\£ Term
- Na, 2012-cv-583
BRANDON JAMES
STACY JAMES
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)

531 Mil} Street
Catawissa, PA 17820
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO PaR.CP. 31292 (c) (2)

Lisa Davis, an employee of KIML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on
the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

(X) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, .C. (original green Postal retum receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing
attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Antarney for Defendant(s) of record. :

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

{) Prexnises was posted by Sheniffs Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. {original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienhoders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The updersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.5. Section
4904. : -

RespgeRully submitted, | _

VTN, IY ¥
BY{Lisd Davis [ :
Legal Assistant

Ko, 5200 - B 10/16 -
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Fimothy T. Chamberiain ‘Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Shaeitf Chief Deputy
BANK OF AMERCIA Case Nomber
V8,
BRANDON JAMES (et al) 2012CV583

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/04/2012 06:26 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSK), BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
~PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING 1VES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: BRANDON JAMES AT S31MHLL STREET,

RlS‘[‘fE'ﬁOSPEﬁQBf;VSKI, D@w

SO ANSWERS, :

Septernbar 05, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notaria Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
fNatary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Golumbia County PA
----------------------- : co C e e e A-WGomm'ission-ExpiresSﬂpmmherﬁo,.zmz..

~ Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
5TH day of SEPTEMBER . 202

e ————

=7 Pigintit Atorey: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, P

{h Gy St Shesdll, Telosoh, inz.



Nev. '3 2012 3:42BY  KML taw Gros, PC No. 5500 P 13/
O . . : : . Na. 34 P 1314

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
. Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chambertain '
. Bheriff - _ Chief Deputy

R
BANK OF AMERCIA Case Numaer
20712CVs83

Vs,
BRANDON JAMES (etal.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/13/2012 04:23PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSK], BEING DULY SWORN ACGORDING‘ O LAW, .
SERVED THE REQU EBTOR'S RIGKTS BY

SO ANSWERS,

September 14, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFE

Notaria. Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
‘fown of Blocmsburg, Columbie County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 | .

................................... } NOTARY
Affinned and subscribed to before me this
14TH day of SEPTEMBER . 2012

_ Praintif Atforney {ML LAW GROUPP.C., 701 MARKET §TREET, F

6] CauntyGaka Snenfl, Yoeonct s,




Nov, 13 2012 3:42PM  KVL aw Group, F.C o ' Ne H200 P 14718

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberain
Sherif Chief Daputy
BANK OF AMERCIA l Case Number
WS,
" BRANDON JAMES (¢t al) 2012CV563

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10092012 09:25 AM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TC LAW, STATES
A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

SERVICE WASRERFORMED BY POSTING
TED AT 531 MILL STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17821,

THE REAL ESTATE LOCA
RAY%ND TON;(:INSON, DEFUTY

SO ANSWERS,

et 7. Chonfadsia

TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 10, 2012

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
. e eveaenaeereesssetemee eI NOTJAHIY“H“"“. wm‘klﬂmmm&
Affirroad and subscribed to before me this , N
10TH cayof _ OCTOBER 2012 “Town O Yluoms, \\(?ﬁ\

 Praintiff Attormey KL LAW GROUF, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADIELPRUA PA 191067 12

’ d
i€ SourtySulis Snar, Teisesok In.



Nav., 1%, 2_{]12 3‘:42?_'\! KML law Groue, P C.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
" Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia PA 19106
215-825-6320
Attoroey for Plaimitiff

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. §/8/M TO BAC HOME IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LLOANS SERVICING, LF F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE |
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP of Columbia County
7105 Coporate Drive

PTX B-209
Plano, TX 75024 : ' CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff
V3. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRANDON JAMES Term
STACY JAMES ' No. 2012-cv-583
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

531 Mull Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. /B/M TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an aunthorized
employee of its attomeys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

531 Mill Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BRANDON JAMES
531 Mill Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

STACY JAMES
531 Mill Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

2_Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
BRANDON JAMES

531 Mill Street
Catawissa, PA 17820



Nov. 13, 2012 5:42PV o KMU Tay Growe, PG : I s 5200 R 16,-*"'1I6.

S TS AT S L, o L e TR AR

STACY JAMES
331 Mill Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold: ' :

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Blocmsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burean of Child Support Enforcement
- Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff hag knowledge who has any record interest i
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who hag any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANT
531 Mill Street '
Catawissa, PA 17820

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correet to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. ] understand that falce staterents herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 11,2012

Law Group, P.C.
BY: Lisa Davis
Legal Assistant



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

STTTE 5004 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHTA, PA 19106
WA W.RKMLLAWGROUP.COM

November 11, 2012

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

RE: Noe. 2012-CV-97-MF
EDWARD D. ESPOSITO and LORI 1. ESPOSITO

Real Estate Diviston:
The above case may be sold on November 14, 2012. 1t has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,
Very truly vours,

KMI. Law Group, P.C.



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000

BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

110070EC

CF: 01/1872012
SD: 11/14/2012
$90,084 .41

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342
Plaintiff

VS,

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
LORI L ESPOSITO
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)

622 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Befendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Cotumbia County
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2012-CV-97-MF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Lisa Davis, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on

the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:;
PROVEST

(X} Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing
attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attormey for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

{) Premuses was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

{ ) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KME. Law Group, P.C. (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

{ ) Published in accordance with court order {(copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

4904.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to [the penalties p7VIded by 18 P.S. Section

R?: ctfully submitied -
p%d ALY “f (LA
BY: Lfszﬁjavﬂ
Legal Assistant
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Sale Date: 11/14/2012

EDWARD D. mm_uOm_._LO & LORI |. ESPOSITO




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYEVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, : CASE andfor DOCKET No.: 2012-CV-97-MF
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION; et seq. i

Plaintiff (Petitioner) Sheriff's Sale Date: 11/14/2012

L'

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO; et al.
Defendant (Respondent)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

EH_' Complaint Ej Summons @ Other; NOTICE OF SALE

L. RYAN MARKS, vertify that T am eighteen years of age or older and thai 1 am not 2 party to the action ner an emploves nor relative of & party , and that
I scrvad EDWARD D. ESPOSITO the above process on the 2 day of October, 2012, at 12:10 o'cloclk, PM, at 605 WILLOW STREET, ATT #N

HIGHSHIRE, PA 17334 . County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Permsylvania:

Maaoner of Service:

{7 By handing a copy to the Defendani(s)
Description: Approximate Age 51-55  Height 5'11  Weight 255 Race WHITE  Sex MALE _ Hair BLACK

Military Status: N0  £3Yes Branch:

Commonwealth/State of  Pa B )
)55

County of e 3 3

Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared . RBygnsa AMavsc s 1o me known, who

being duly sworn according io Iaw, deposes the following:

[ hereby swear ar affi iat the facts set forth in the foregoing, Affidavit of Scrvice are true and correct.

Subscribed and swOTa 10 belore me

(Siknatwe of Affiant) this 3 day

File Number: 116070FC
Case [[>#:3412903




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, : CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2612-CV-97-MF

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: et seq. ‘
Plaintiff (Petitioner) Sheriff's Sale Date: 11/14/2012
V.

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO:; et al,
Defendant (Respondent)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

.f_] Complaint {f"j Summons @ Other: NOTICE OF SALE

L, RYAN MARKS, cerfily that I 2m eightesn years of age or older and that { am not a party to the action ner an employee nor relatve of 2 party | and that
tserved LORT I ESPOSITO the above process on the 2 day of Ociober, 2012, a1 12:10 o'clock, PM, at 605 WILLOW STREET. APT #N HIGHSHIRE,

PA 17034 . County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Manger of Service;

i charge of-the residence because no adulk family member was found *

F
i

which he/she resides *

(3

charge thereof *

* Namc: EDWARD ESPOSITO
Relationship/Title/Position: Spouse
Remarks:

By handing 4 copy at the residence of the Defendant(s} 1o an adult member of the fam ity with whom hefshe

resides or to the adult person in
By handing a copy al the residence of the Defendant(s) o the elerk or manager of the hotel, inn, apartment house or ather place of lodging at

By handing a copy at the office or vsual place of business of the Defendantiz} 1o the Defe endant's(s) agent or to the petson for the time being in

Description: Approximate Age 51-55 1eight 211 Weight 255 Race WHITE Sex MALE  Hair BLACK
Military Status: fNo B ves Branch;

Commonwealth/State of Fa ) ; }
155

Céunt_v aof B L 3

Before me, the underssigned notary public, this day, personaily, appeared

Evan rMavir

bring duly sworn sccordjng to law, deposes the foliowing:

F herebyv swear or that the facts set Torth in the fi bregoing Affidavit of Service are frue and correct

(Ei'gnarure of Afflamt)

File Number: 1 10070FC

._ tome knowan, who

Case 10 13412905

Notary Public



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phifadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-632¢

Attorney for Plaintiff

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342
Plaintiff

Vs,
EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
LORI L ESPOSITO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owoerf(s)

622 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2012-CV-97-MF

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISJON OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the above

action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys,
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following in

622 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

LORI 1. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

LORI 1L ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date
formation concerning the real property located at:



3. Name and last known address of every j udgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

LVNV FUNDING LLC

c/0 Edwin A. Abrahamsen & Associates
120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record Interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
622 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and bekef. ! understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Sectjon 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 11, 2012 _//}f/ f\
' A »’1[

BY': Lisa Davis
Legal Assistant



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA bS8

SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Morigage Foreclosurs)
No. 2012Cve7
-Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbla County,
Pennszlvania and to me directed, | will expose the following
described property at pubiic sale at the Columbia County
Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:
-WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2012
AT 9:00 O°CLOCK A.M. :
All partles in interest and claimants are further notified that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sheriff's
Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of
any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds
will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after
said filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriffs Office
prior thereto. :
That certain piece or parcel of land, and the buildings and
improvements thereon, known as 622 Maple Street located n the
Borough of Berwick., County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, and being more particularly described in a Deed
recorded on 08/20/93 at Book 544, Page 591 of the Columbia
County Land Records. For title refererice see deed from Genevieve
E. Young recorded August 20, 1993 in Book 544 Page 591 i
ALSO DESCRIBED AS: ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of
land lying and being situate in the Borough of Barwick, County of-
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point in the east side of Maple Street at the
northwest corner of land known as Chape! Park; thence along
Maple Street North 26 de%rees 38 minutes West 49.5 fest to ling of
land now or late of K.F. Seesholtz; thence along said ling now or
late of Seesholtz North 63 degraes 1 minutes East B84.5 feet;
thence along land now-or late of Harry B. Dodson South 26
degrees 38 minutes East 49,5 feet to land nown as Chapet Park
aforesaid; thence along said land South 83 degrees 1 minutes
West 84.5 feet to the place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL #: 04B-04-185-00.000
BE!NG KNOWN AS: 622 Mapie Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 622 MAPLE STREET, B
Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of
EDWARD ESPOSITO, LORI ESPOSITO in suit of PNC
MORTGAGE, ' '

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening
id at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified
check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: Ana; remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within eight { % days after the sale in cash, certifled check
or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY
BiD PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
|WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID- UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED -TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faults to
pay the bid price as per the above tarms, the Sheriff may elect to
either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk. and
_maintain an action against the bldder for breach of confract. In
the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsiblie for any
attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for
damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds
check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbla County
Sheriff's Office raceives advance written notice otherwise,
signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff. :

Afforney for the Plaintiff: TIAOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN,. Shesiff
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PHILADELPHIA, PA Penngylvania

www sheriffofoolumbiacounty.com

law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ipal office and place of business at 3185
olumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

as been published daily, continuously in said
€ attached notice _October_24. 31 and
1at the affiant is one of the officers or publisher
said newspaper in which legal advertisement
Enterprise is interested in the subjcct matter of
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal .
| Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary publicc. |
i Scott Twp., Columbla ?OUSM;MS

Commission Expires July 4, ]
MEMB:: PERIFE 1A BRSO LETION OF NOTARIES

...y 1 hereby certify that the advertising and
...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

PNC MORTGAGE

Vs, Case Number
EDWARD ESPOSITO (et al.) 2012CV97

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/10/2012  01:10 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 822 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK,?OB_

PAUL BANGELD, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tawstly T Chomfiulita

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 11, 2012

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
NOTARY My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of OCTOBER . 2012 Towvv D K Lo s K \@q{
i |
Plainliff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

PNC M
VS, ORTGAGE Case Number

EDWARD ESPOSITO (et al) 2012087

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: Zone:

Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:  (POSTING) Served:

Primary B22MA{PLEMSTREET S Adult In /z:,?)_(“y"{@
Address: :EBERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: = ... ... .

Persanally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

LBADTLOC

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Attornate N - o P
Address: : ofrefor _

Phone: f Deputy:

Name:

Date;

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMNIE ‘L3TFHLS I1dVIN 229

1.
2.
3
4.
5.
6.

ZL0Z/10/0L dX3



M"""‘-——-.;

(}f\?}ffif-ﬁ ol tht‘f Q%;I?pri:ff-

Sheiley Ruhl

_ Jack Duignan
Beal Fstale Deputy

Chief Depity

William T, Tuliy

Eolicitar

Michael W. Rinchart

Assistant Chief Deputy

Caupnin County

101 Marketl Stroet
Haurrishurg, Pennsylvania 17101.2070
rhit 717 F80-6390 fax: (71712552849

Jack Lotwick

SheriiT
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC
- y BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs
County of Dauphin : EDWARD ESPOSITO

Sheriff’'s Return
No. 2012-T-2469
OTHER COUNTY NO. 2012CV97

And now: SEPTEMBER 10,2012 at 12:41:00 PM scrved the within NOTICE OF SHERIFT SALFE
OF REAL ESTATE upon LORI ESPOSITO by personally handing to LORI ESPOSITO ] true

attested copy of the original NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE OF REAL ESTATE and making known (o
him/her the contents thereof at 605 WII LOW STREET, APT. N HIGHSPIRFE PA 17034

Sworn and subscribed to S0 Answers,

before me this 10TH day of September, 2012 } W/ﬁfé

,_X @M#%«Q She71 f Dauphin C O?y, Pa. %//fb

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Dep r Sheriff vooE
NOTAREAL SEAL
Karen M Hoftman, Notary Public DC ' ] MII LER

P Costs: $66.5 9/7/2012

City of Harrisburg, Dauphin County S
My Commission Expires August |7, 3014




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deguty

PNC MORTGAGE
VS,
EDWARD ESPOSITO (et al)

Case Number

Name:

605 WILLOW
APT#N
HIGHSHIRE, PA 17034

REET

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

2012Cv97
m
(%]
0
O
u
o
Zone: -
o
Warrant: 2
[ ]
2
Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - QOther P
Adu" In e e . . S U §
Charge: . oo e e
Relation:
Date: Time:
Deputy. Mileagre:

Date: :
rie: ! ..........
M.,-!eage: ..........
Deputy: ” j

Return To:

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

210Z10/01 'dX3  PE0LL Vd "JHIHSHOIH ‘N # 1dV ‘LITNLS MOTIIM 509




Hifwe ol 1

Shelley Ruhi

lReal listate Deputy

William 1. Tully

Solicitor

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Dauphin

—

[’,[ P &%ﬁ E’l"fff

-

Jack Duignan

Chiel Deplty

Michael W. Rinchart

Assistant Chiaf Depury

Dauphin County

101 Market Steel
Harnisburg, Pennsylvania 17161-2079
ph: (7173 78063900 fax; (717} 255-2889

Jack Lotwick

Sherifl
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC
BANK, NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION

VS
EDWARD ESPOSITO

Sherift's Return
No. 2012-1-2469
OTHER COUNTY NO. 2012CV97

And now: SEPTEMBER 10, 2012 at 12:41:00 PM secrved the within NOTICE OF SHERIFE SALE

OF REAL ESTATE upen EDWARD ESPOSITO by personally handing to IORI ESPOSITO | true

attested copy of the original NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE OT REAL ESTATE and making known to

him/her the contents thereof at 6053 WILLOW STREET, APT. N HIGHSPIRE PA 17034

SPOUSE OF DEFENDANT AND ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE AT TIME OF SERVICE.

Sworn and subscribed to

S0 Answers,

before me this 10TH day of September, 2012 /<Q ﬁv/
-
; _

paniiiee

Shcr}'{ff f Dauphin Coupty, Pa. *
By !/ ‘("E/ﬁ:u/ WL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Dep

MOTARIAL STIATL
Karen b, 1offiman, Notary Public
City of Harrsburg, Dauphin County
My Comunission Expires Auwgust 17, 2004

v Sherifl
Deyufty: I MILILLER
Shefitf’s Costs: $66.5 9/7/2012




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC MORT E
VS, GAG Case Number

EDWARD ESPOSITO (et al } 2012Cv97

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner:

Notes:

Q¥vYMa3 ‘oLlsods3

Narme:

LBADZI0C

Aduit in
Charge:

Primary
Address:

Phone: : DoB: : Relation:

Altornate ettt e e S pate: | |
Address:
Phone: Deputy:  Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

¥E0.) ¥d 'FHIHSHOIH ‘N#LdY ‘133418 MOTTIM S09

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Z102/10/01 :dX3d




COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

HARRISBUIR(, PA,

J.R. LOTWICK
SHERIFF OF DALPHIN COUNTY

OFFICAL RECEIPT

File # Case Number Document Type 3
2012-T-2469 NOTICE OF
SHERIFF SALE OF
REAL ESTATE
Operator: 2576
Primary Defendant: EDWARD ESPOSITO
Cash Acconnting
Rec. Transaction Deposit Receipt
Date Cat. Type Type Number Check From Amount
Deposit Civil Action- COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
4 -
9/7/2012 County Notice Check 12-178018 GFFICE $66.50

Total Number of Rows: 1

9/7/2012 8:34:40 AM

Total Paid $66.5

R il
RECT. BY /g Ei




UDIL/1E0 2

1003 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)S70 752 8479 P.001/001

September 27, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION . -

VS.

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
LORI 1. ESPOSITO

NO: 2012-CV-97-MF

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #126721 for the property located at 622
Maple Street Berwick through December 31, 2012 is $1294.80. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly I sa)/nwj/\

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJ5A is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue « Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG P& 17815

REAL. ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/25/2012 Fee: 55,00 Cert. NO: 12939
ESPOSITO LORI I & EDWARD P Digtrict: BERWICK BCRO
6§22 MAPLE ST Deed: 0z43 -0600
DERWICK PA 1RBs603 Location: 622 MAPLE 3T

Parcel Id:04B-04 -185-00,000

Aggessment: 10,240
Balances as of 09/25/2012

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT DRATD BRLANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

pers Lo ( om0 oo

(=




B0 w e 07/017291

_.ﬁ_-am# 001194 | TAXPAYER copY

Cimt AR 1k bl - “v [ttt
BERWICK BOROUGH DES(": R RATE X% DTSC | PACE AOUNT[T0% TERALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL E.'. ? <2401 45.0000 280.04 285,75 314,33

COHNNIE GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

HOURS meow. TuE, TRUR. 9:30AM-4:00EM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

c;mmc i C
PHONE 570-752-7442 TARABLE oo T
M NO RLFU‘QDS UNDPR $5 GO
A ESPOSITC LORI I & EDWARD P -
- “ERTY DESCRIPTICN Sy
I ACCT, 534
622 MAPLE ST 500000
L BERWICK PA 18603 - ' 2500, Go]| SCHOOL PEWALTY 10%
- 7749.90 DELINQUENT TiX TO
o COURTHCUSE Dk, 15
i NO PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEc,. 1, 2012
IETITY R 2012 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO,
BERWICK BORO FOR: C° & - _ 03/01/2012 3472
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: D L Lo il MILLS ¢ LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE| [NCEL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENEF - S 7.146 71.72 73.18 80.50
1615 Lincoin Avenue SINKiN: : 1.345 13.49 13.77 15.15
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE Linahel 1.25 12.54 12.80 13.44
LIGHT . " oy 1.75 17.56 17.62 18.82
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 6:30 AM - 4 PM BOROCbnnie R T 1.1 111.39 113.66 110.34
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS e TN
CLOSED HOLIDAYS S
i 755670 23133 24725
PHONE:570-752-7442 ' r|I 30 June 30 Jure 30
1§ pa| If paid on or before it naid aftar
AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 1 ™w This tax returned to
2 % ZA.) . courthouse on:
ESPOSITOLORI & EDWARD P,_,. 5 % 53 b January 1, 2013
622 MAPLE ST [ S 4B-04 -185-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 S 5T
l.and 2,500
Buildings 7,740 F”—f COPY
If you desire a receipt, send a seif-addressed slamped eavelope with v G . rotal Assessment 10,240 A~
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMI. . o B
e/

.

2002 Sehpol Pr NOT pacel s o Gl 12



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

PNC MORTGAGE
Vs, Case Number

EDWARD ESPOSITO (et al ) 2012CV97

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

?ougp

Warrant:

10HLNV Y3M3S MOIMd3g

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Adultin
Ch:rge: /(t'”?;_u GrE=R

LBADZIOC

Primary
Address: |

Phone: boB: Relation:

Alternate ] Date. ioq‘ oo Z _ Ao
Address: O L= ; R s

Phone: Deputy: §Dr?k!é»5505 Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMNIL ‘IAVY SVYIN 80LL

R |alk|wN]=

CLOZIL0/0L (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

PNC MORTGAGE

VS,

EDWARD ESPOSITO (et al.)

Case Number
2012Cv97

Manner:

Notes:

Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Category:

"PLAINTIFF NO

ncoln Ave

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

=2y

CFd o

Zone:

Warrant:

Mileage:

1.
2.
3
4.
5.
8.

'O 3INNOD “HIHONID

46A0Z102

£098L ¥Yd ‘MDIMYIE ‘INNIAY NTOINIT S191

ZL02/10/0) *dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNESMORTGAGE Case Number

EDWARD ESPOSITO (et al.) 2012Cve7

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNVYdN220

Zone:

EXPIFES

Manner: < N'ét Spec

Warrant:

Notes:

Name: Served: Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other

LBADZL0Z

Address: \:BERWICK PA 18603 Charge: : /JD‘[ g B

Phone: DORB: Relation:

A!ternate f B o Date:
Address: :

Tima:

Phone: Deputy: Dx?)u’(;f{,.«, 5; - Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 ¥d ‘MOIMYIE ‘L3TFHLS I1dVIN ZZ9

o los|w|N] = @

Z102/10/0} ‘dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PN\(;)SMORTGAGE Case Number

EDWARD ESPOSITO (et al.) 2012Cv97

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Notes: ;PLAFNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner:

I Xv1 ALNNOD YIZBNNT10D

Served: Personally AdthIn Charge Posted Other

Name:

26ADCZL02

Primary PO Box 380 Adult In

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge:

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: : Relation:

pitormate T -

Address: |

Phone: : Deputy: ' ¢ Mileage: "

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

518.1 vd "9dnN8SNOOTY ‘08¢ X009 Od

Zi02/1Lo/0) *dX3



SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PN?SMORTGAGE Case Number

EDWARD ESPOSITO (et al.) 2012CVe7

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Expfres

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes: .:EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYTaY DIL83IN0Qa

Name: Served:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET ~ Adultin Dor aans ‘ 5
Address: :2ND FLOOR : Charge: | 7 W7 LT e o

BlOOITISbUI'g, PA 17815 ) PR ........................... .....................................................................................
Phone: DoB: . Relation: C Cg&p

LBADZL0Z

A!temate | Date: &/"-//() T:'me:
Address:

Phone: . Deputy: 5 . Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
G.

Z10Z/10/01 *dX3 d 'DENESWO0TE "HOOTd ONZ ‘13341S NIVIN 1STIM L1



1N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMELA COUNTY, PENNSYT.VANIA

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Maintiff
VE.
NO. 2012-CV-97-MF
EDWARD D). ESPOSITO
LOR! 1. ESPOSITO

Diefendant(s)

VYERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL,
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state to the best of histher information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquary has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United Stales Department of Defense (hitps:///www.dmdc.osd.mil/appi/scra/scraHome . do)

for the following individual(s): EDWARD D ESPOSITO, has a last known residence of 605 Willow
Street, Apt #N, Highshire, PA 17034, The following inlormation was used to search the DMDC (check
all that apply):
_X _ Last Name
X First Name

X _ Social Secunty Number
3, The DMDC seacch results, a copy of wlich is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or

has been on active duly within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the staterncnts herein are made subject to penaltics of 18 Pa.

__Michael McKeever Pa. TD 56129

___ LisaT.ee Pa. ID 78020

____Kristina Murtha Pa. [D 61858

__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

___ Thomas Pulco Pa. ID 27615

__ Andrew Gormnall Pa. 1D 92382

_____Joshua I Goldman Pa. 205047

%_Ji!] P, Jenkins I’a. ID 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff



Resuits a5 of 2 Aug 20 P02 1:56.29

SURAZI

Stams Repoit
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: ESPOSITO

First Name: EDWARD

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Aug-29-2012

Aptive Duty Siar Daie

N ; s : N

This respnnse reflects whee

i In report for Adive dely

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Dafanze Manpoi).rerbata Canter, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty siatus dale as to all branches of the Unilormed Sendces (Army, Mavy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Crast Guard). This status includes Information on a Servicemembser ar hisfher unit receiving nutification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixan, Director

Department of Defanse - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite Q4E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (OMDC) is an organization of the Deparfment of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrallment and Eligihility
Reporting System {DELCRS) database which is the official source of data on efigibilty for méitary medical care and other eligibility systerns.

The DoD strongly supporls the enforcement of tha Servicertembers Clvil Reliet Act (50 USC App. § 501 st seq, as amended) {SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors” Civil Refie! Act of 1940). DMDC has fssued hundreds of thausands of "does not posesss any Information indicating that the
individual {s currently on active duty” responses, and has exparianced only s smalf errar rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative assers in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the aclive duty status data, or is otherwise enfifled to the
prolections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obfaln furiher verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Servica via the
“defensaiink. mil" URL: httpfwww.defenselinkmiltan/nis/PCO9SLDR.hMIL ¥ you have evicence the person was on attive duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects th following information: (1) The individieals Active Duty status on the Active Duty Stalus Date (2) Whather the individual leff Active
Duty status withinn 367 days preceding the Active Duty Stalus Date {3) Whether the individual or his'her unit received early natification to repart fur active
duby on the Active Nuty Status Date,

Mare information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duly staius as reported in this cerificate 18 defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} (i). Pricr to 2010 only same of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in langth were avallable. In the case of a member of the Natonal Guard, this includas service undar a call to active service
authonzed by the Prasident or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{t] for purposes of responding o & national emergency daclared by the
Prasldent and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned agalnst an aulhorized mobilization position in the
unit they stpport. This Includes Navy Training and Adminisirafion of the Raserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve {Alis) and Coast Guard Reserve
Pragram Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also appiies to a Uniformed Servies member wha |s an active duty commissioned ofticer of the U.S.
Publlz Health Servicn or the Mational Ooeanic and Atmospheric administration (WOAA Commissicned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Cuverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and ineludes some categorios of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would net be
reported as on Active Duty under this cerlficate. SCRA protections are for Titte {0 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods,
Titte 32 parlods of Active Duty are nat coversed by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend tha pariod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections, Persons seeking to raly on this website
cerbfication sholld check to make sure the orders vn which SCRA protectinns are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of sarvice,
Furthermora, sgrpe proteciions of the SCRA may extend to persons wha have received grders Lo report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty snlry is important bacause 3 number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty,

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged ‘a seek qualified legal counset to ansure ihat all rights guaraniced to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cartificate was provided basod on a last name, SSMidate of birth, and active duty stalus date provided by the recuester. Providing
emuneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: 2RQMOHSAH



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC MORTGAGE, A NMVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Plagnni ff
Vs,
NO. 201 2-CV-97-MF
ENWARD D, BESPOSITO
LORI . ESPOSITO

Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attomey with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does herehy state to the best of hisfber information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inguoiry has been made with the Defense Manpowér Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (hitps://www . dmde. osd.mil/appi/scra/scraHome, do)

{or the following individual(s): TORI I ESPOSITO, has a last known residence of 605 Willow Street,
Apt #N, Highsbirc, PA 17034, The following inforrmation was used to search the DMDC (check all that
apply).

% Last Namme

_X__ First Name

_X _ Social Secunty Number

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject o penalties of 18 Pa.

C.5.A, 4904 relating (o unswomn falsification

Date__7 7% By .
KML LAW GROQUP, P.C.
____ Miichael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
___Fasa Lee Pa. TD 78020
___ Kristina Murtha Pa. TT) 61858
___ David Fein Pa. IID 82628
__ Thornas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
__ Jay Kivitz. Pa. ID 26769
___Andrew Gomnall Pa. TD 92382
_ Joshua L Goldman Pa. 205047
/ AT P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Attorneys for Plaintif{



ReLlts as of | Aug-Z3-2012 1010557

BORAZD

Last Name: ESPOSITO
First Name: LORI
Middle Name: |

Aptive Dlirty Ston Dete " Serviee Gampanént

NA MA

uly Siatus Date

... Senite Comgasnt,

MA

Upan searching the data banks of the Departiment of Cafanse Manpower Data Certer-basad on the infurmation that you provided, the above [s the status of
the individual on the acfive duty status date as ta all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Al Force, HOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on & Sernvicemember or histher unit receiving notiflcation of Ruture orders {o raport for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavaly-Dixan, Director

Departmert of Defense - Manpower Data Centur
48400 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E24

Arlingtan, WA 22350



The Defensa Manpowar Data Center (DMIC) iz an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintalns the Defense Enraltment anid Eliglbitity
Reporting System {DEERS} database which is the ofiicial source of data on eligibility for military medical care and olher edigibility systems.

The DoD strongly suppords the enforcoment of the Servicemambers Civil Ralief Acl (50 LISC App. § 501 ef seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formety known as
the Soldiers' and Sailars’ Civil Refief Act of 1940). DMOC has issued hundreds of thousands of “does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currentty non active duty” responses, and has expedenced only a smalf error rate. In the evant the individual referenced abave, or any family
member, friend, or representafiva aseerts in any manner that the indlvidual was on active duty for Uw: active dify statos date, or & otherwiza entiied Lo the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to oblain further verifieation ¢f the person's siatus by contacting that person's Service via the
“dafenssfink. mif® URL: Wipihwwew defonselink. mil fag/pisPCOOSLDRAtML If you have evidence the person was on active duty for tha active dulby status
daie and vau fail to abiain this additional Service verfication, punitive provisions of the 3CRA may be invoked agailnst yau. See 50 USC App. & 52 1{e).

This response reflects the fallowing informatian: {13 The individual's Activa Duty stafus on the Active Duty Status Data {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the: Active Duly Status Date {3) Whethier the individual or higfher unit received sarly notification to report for active
duly on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status™

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}, Prior to 20110 oniy some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were avaiable. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a ealt to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding to s national amergency declarad by the
President 2nd supported by Federal funds. All Activa Guand Reserve {AGR) mem bers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization positicn in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marina Corps Aclive Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty sfalus also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U3,
Public Health Service or the National Qoeanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissoned Corps],

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some casas and ingludes some categories of persans on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
raported as on Active Duty under this cerificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Tike 14 active duty records for alf the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 pericds of Active Dufy are not covered by SCRA, 85 defined in accordanca with 10 USC § 101(dj(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of actlve duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely an this website
cartification should chieck to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections ara based have not been amnendsd to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermora, sume protections of the SCRA may extend tu persons who have received orders to report for active duty or o be inducted, but who have nat
actually begun artive duty or actually reported for induction. The Last [¥ate on Active Duty entry is impartant because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend bayond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificats are wged to ssek gualified legal counsel ta ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service mambers under the SCRA
arg protected

WARNING: Thig certificate was provided based on = last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status dste provided by the requester. Providing
ermoneoys information will causa an emoneous cerificate to by provided.

Certificate |D; CPGQKNOUSU



Document Receipt

Trans # 35250 Carrier / service:

Ship to; IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPH!IA PA 18106

POST 2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/4/2012

9171924291001000016208

116ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 356249 Carrier / service: POST 2PM §/4/2012

Ship to: CoP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000016281
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #: 116ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 35248 Carrier { service:  PQST 2PM 9/4/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FA.LR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924281001000016274
FO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 116ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 35247 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 9/4/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 8171924291001000016267

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 116ED2012

KING OR PA 194056
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 35246 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/4{2012

Ship to: 35246

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000016250
Doc Ref #: 116ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CVa7

ssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, 1 wifl expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

That certain piece or parcel of land, and the buildings and improvements thereon, known as 622 Maple Street located in the
Borough of Berwick., County of Columbia. and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and being more particularly described in a Deed
recorded on 08/20/93 at Book 544, Page 591 of the Columbia County Land Records.

For title reference see deed from Genevieve E. Young recorded August 20, 1993 in Book 544 Page 591

ALS0O DESCRIBED AS:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the east side of Maple Street at the northwest carner of land known as Chapel Park; thence along Maple
Street North 26 degrees 38 minutes West 49.5 feet to line of land now or late of K.F. Seesholtz; thence along said line now or late
of Seesheltz North 83 degrees 1 minutes East 84.5 fest: thence along 'and now or late of Harry B. Dodson South 26 degrees 38
minutes East 49.5 fest to land known as Chapsl Park aforesaid: thence along said land South 63 degrees 1 minutes West 84.5 feat
to the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04B-04-185-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 6822 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6822 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-185

Seized and taken into execution to be soid as the property of EDWARD ESPOSITO, LORI ESPOSITO in suit of PNC
MORTGAGE.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. Int the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unifess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
KML LAW GROUP. P C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA _ o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE L
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)
PR.CP3180-3183

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suvite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadejphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK.
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3232 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff of Columbia County
vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
LORI I ESPOSITO ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Yy 3
622 Maple Sweet &LJ‘.Q— e [ﬁf‘ \ ‘(ﬁ
Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2012-CV-97-MF

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXFCUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY :
Tssue Writ of Execution in the above matter:
Amount Due

Inierest from

8/3072012 o Date of

Sale at 7.8750%

$90,084.41

{Costs 1o be added)

By: A i :;l \//‘1)‘{!\‘
KML LAW GROTP, p.C.
_ Michael"McKdgver Pa. 11D 561269
- Jav E. Kiviiz Pa. ID 26769
_ Lasalee Pa ID 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
—__Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
. Jill P Jenkins Pa. [D 306588
" Attorneys for Plaintiff




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3232 Newmark Drive

Miarmusburg, OH 45342

in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

VS.
EDWARD D. ESPOSITO No. 2012-CV-97-MF
LORI I ESPOSITO

622 Maple Street

Berwick, PA 18603 WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE;

A - EN -1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 622 Maple Strect Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE 390,054 41

Interest From 8/30/2012
Through Date of Sale

{Cosis to be added)

"/
avra 5. ML v

a
Dated: uu'd/u’ﬂ ‘5"- IO/ Prot_honotzm Comummon Pleas Court |
d of COlW&ifC&rtﬁﬁEm}&ﬁa L oAniiins

T‘vﬁ\’(ﬂr’{g ““‘Q i l'n’,}nuh}j’ il \}ii}

Deputy



KMI. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Tndependence Cenlter
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Artorney lor Plaintiff

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK.
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3232 Newmark Drive

Miamusburg, OH 45342

Plamufl
V&,

EDWARD D. 1:SPOSITO
T.ORIL L. ESPOSITO
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
622 Maple Sueet
Berwack, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
}r //

/r ;f:?
No, 2012-CV-97-MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

PNC MORTGAGE. A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintift in the above action, by
counsel, KML Law Group, P.C.. scts forth as ol the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the Tollowing

information concerning the real property Tocated at:

622 Maplce Street
Berwick, PA 18603

L.Nume and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s);

EDWARID> D. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

LORI I ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

EDWARID D. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

LORI I ESPOSITO
605 Willow Streel, Apt #N
Hichshire, PA 17034



3. Name and last known address of © _ry judgment ereditor whaose Judgmenris areco. den on the property to be sold:

DOMLESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFART: - Burcau of Child Support Linforcement
Heaith and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.0O. Box 2675

Harrishurg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded bolder of every morigage of record:

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

L3

6. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which mnay be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the preperty which
may be alfected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
622 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pyerily that the statements made in this affidavit are rue and correct 1o the best of my information and belief. 1
understand that false staternents herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
Falsification to authorities.

%[%Lm

L3

By:

_Michael McKclver Pa, 1D 56129
_Jay ECKivitz Pa. 1D 26769
_ Tisa Lec Pa. 1D 78020
. Kristina Murtha Pa. [D 61858
___David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___Thomas Pulen Pa. ID 27615
Joshua L. Goldman Pa. 205047
Ji P Jenking Pa. ID 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff



Tack Dgsgge
Wilham l ]_u]l}: i=f Depoty

Sol:citor

Michael W. Rinchart

Assistant Clief Depuly

Crauphin County
101 Market Street
Harrisburg, Pennsyivama 17101-2078
ph: (717} 780-659 fax: (717) 155-2856

Jack Lotwick
Sherill

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

' _ ' . A%
County of Danphin . EDWARD ESPOSITO

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Sheriff's Retum
No. 2012-T-0504
OTHER COUNTY NO. 2012-CV-97-MF

And now: FEBRUARY 14,2012 at 1:00:00 PM served the within REINSTATED
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE upon LORI ESPOSITO by personally
.handing to EDWARD ESPOSITO 1 true attested copy of the original REINSTATED
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE and making. known to him/her the contents
{hereof al 605 WILLOW ST APT N HIGHSPIRE PA 17034

SPOUSE OF DEFENDANT
: Sworn and subscribed to So Answers, _
before me this 15TH day of February, 2012 }1 /e -

. Shcﬁgo Dauphin County, Pa. . B
’XND}«%Q By /’ﬂj’?ﬁil r‘/? ﬁ%’
-7 i

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL  Degfly Sheriff
Karen M. Hoffman, Notay Public S T ]\/[[
City of Harrishurg, Tauphin County D tj LLER

My Commission Expires August 17 2014 Sh

/

4



Jack Duignan
Chaef Deputy

William T. Tully

Solieitor

Michael W. Rinehart

Assistant Chief Deputy

Dauphin Cauncy
101 Market Sueet
Horrisbarg, Penesylvania 17101-2079
phi (717 780-6590 fax; (717) 255-2849

Jack Lotwick
SBhenitl

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

A%
County of Dauphin : :  EDWARD ESPOSITO

Commoanwesalth of Pénnsylvania

Sheriff's Retum
Na. 2012-T-0504
OTHER COUNTY NO. 2012-CV-97-MF

And now: FEBRUARY 14, 2012 at 1:00:00 PM served the within REINSI“ATED
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE upon EDWARD ESPOSITO by personally
handing to EDWARD ESIPOSITO 1 true attested copy of the original REINSTATED
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE and making known to him/her the contents
thereof at 605 WILLOW ST APT N HIGHSPIRE PA 17034

SWorn and subscribed fo '
before me this 15TH day of February, 2012 ﬁ W

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HOTARIAL SEAL

Karep M NHoffrnzn, Noiary Public

City of Hamisburg, Dauphin County

My Commission Bxpires Augus 17, 7014 eriff's Costs: $66.5 2/13/2012




EML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

PNC MORTGAGE. A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisbuarg, OH 45342 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
VS,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
EDWARD D, ESPOSITO
LORI I ESPOSITO
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner{s)} : ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
622 Maple Stuect
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

No. 2012-CV-97-MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the ahove action, by
counsel, KML Law Group. P.C., sets forth as of the dale the praecipe for the writ of cxecution was filed the following
informarion concerning the reaf pmpertv located at:

622 Maple Smreet
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed QOwner(s):

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

LORI L. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Street, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Sueet, Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034

LORI L. ESPOSITO
605 Willow Sucet. Apt #N
Highshire, PA 17034



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property 1o be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FA DEFPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 4372

P.O. Box 2675

Rarrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

©. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintf{f has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

. Namne and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowled ge who has any inieresi in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
622 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relaling to unsworn
faisification to authorities. |

ﬁi‘\’}‘? (A %//////A\

KML LAW G&’E)“U B.p.C
___Michael McKeéver Pa. ID 56120
. Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
. Lisa Lec Pa. ID 78020
. Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ _David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
___ _Thomas Pulee Pa. [D 27615

Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047

Elill P. Jenking Pa. ID 306588

Attorneys for Plaintift




2012-CV-97-MF

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite SN - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Sireet

Philade!phia, PA 19106-1532
(Z215)6027-1322

Auorney for Plaintiff

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3232 Newmuark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342 ol Columbia County
Plamntiff
CIVIL ACTION - LLAW
Vs,
EDWARD 1. ESPOSITO ACTION OFF MORTGAGE
LORI I ESPOSITO ' FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s}

622 Maple Strect
Berwick, PA 18603 Docket No. 2012-CV-97-MF

Defendant(s

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMIE TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.,

NOTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALYE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ESPOSITO. ERDWARD D,
EDWARD D. ESPOSITO
622 Maplc Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Y our house at 622 Maple Sireet, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
L at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the u:un |udumem of $90, 084 41 obtained by PNC MORTGAGE. A DIVISTON OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Sale vou must take Imimediate action:

I The sale will be cancelled it you pay to PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due.
To Ond out how much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or {-866-413-2311

2. Y ou may be able to stop (he sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to sirike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperty entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale [or good cause.



2012-CV-97-MF

3. You may also be able o stop the sale through other icgal proceedings.
4. You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one. the more chance you

will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how ta obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherifl of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2 You may be able to pettion the Court o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3, The sale wilt go through only if the buyer pays the SheriiT the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out it this has happencd, you may call the SheridT of Columnbia Connty at 570-389-5622,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened,

5. You have a right 10 remain in the property unti the full amount due is paid o the SherilT and the
shenlf gives a deed to the buyer. Au that fime, the buyer may bring legal proceedings o evict you.

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
disiribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money wili be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) ure filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, il you act
mmmediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THES PAPLER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO T OR TELEPHONE THE OFEICE LISTED BI3! OW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GI3T LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVIUES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA [.EGAL SERVICLES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSQCIATION
P.0). Box 186
Harmmisburg, PA 17108
800-652-7375



2012-CV-97-MF

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client} has filed an Action of Mortguge
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Cail an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 717-784-876() or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counselin g Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counscling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes. :

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other foan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.orp/consumers/bomeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someonc about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free namber at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctention @ kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package yon
requested will be mailed to the address (hat you request or faxed il you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homcowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of 110070FC.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Supte 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Attorney for Plainuff
PNC MORTGAGE. A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342 of Cotumbia County
Plainnff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
EDWARD D. ESPOSTTO ACTION OF MORTGAGE
LORII. ESPOSITO FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner{s)

622 Maple Strect
Berwick, PA 18603 Docket No. 2012-CV-87-MF

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ESPOSITO LORI L
LORI I. ESPOSITO
622 Maple Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 622 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
. at 9:00 AM_ in Sheriff's Qffice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $90,084.41 obtained by PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take jmmediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to PNC MORTGAGE. A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the back payments. late charges. costs and reasonable attorney's fees due.
To find out how much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able (o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for cood cause.
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3. You may also be able to stop the sale throu oh other legal proceedings.

4, You may nced an attorney to asserl vour i ghts. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER RIGHTS
EVEN JF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not siopped, your property will be sold Lo the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2, You may be able Lo petition the Court o sel aside the sale if (the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 10 the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To find
cut if this has happened, vou may call the Sheriff of Columnbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is pot paid to the Sheniff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property undl the full amount due is paid to the Shenff and the
Shenff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer mav bring legal proceedings to evict YOu.

6. You may be entitied to 4 share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Shenffl within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Shenffs Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule vnless exceptions (teasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEFHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 K. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-T84-8760
PENNSYLVANILA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O.Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
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Resgurces available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even thongh your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Cali the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud. gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real aspx.

5}. Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention @kmllaw group.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 110070FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Markel Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney Tor Plamntift

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK.
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342 IN THE COURT OF
Praintifl COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
of Columbia County

EDWARD D. ESPOSITO

LLORI . ESPOSITO CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner{s)

622 Maple Stieet ACTION OF

Berwick, PA 18603 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

NO. 2012-CV-97-MF

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintitf, by counsel, hereby certifics that it has complied with the provistons of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is not subject to the Act.

By:_ v
KML L{#

_Jay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
_ . Lisa Lee Pa. (D 78020
_Kristina Murtha Pa. D 61858
__ David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
___Thomas Puleo Pa, [T 27615
. Joshua I Goldman Pa. 205047
M3 P, Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML. Law Group, B.C.

Suile 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attarney for Plainifl

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamishurg, OH 45342
Plainull

VR,

CDWARD D. ESPOSITO
ORI L ESPOSITO
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)

622 Maple Sireel
Berwick, PA 18603
Dicfendant(s)

IN THE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
ol Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION 0OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2012-CV-97-MF

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

(I/ﬂ/m

KML Aﬁvﬁkoup, P.C.

L Michael MeReever Pa. D) 56129

__Jay E Kiviz Pa. 1D 26769

_ lLisal.ee Pa, 1D 78020

____Kristina Murtha Pa, 11 61858

. David IFein Pa. D 82628

. Thomas Pulco Pa. 11> 27615

Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 2005047

_ AP, JTenking Pa. 113 306588
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By:



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suiie 5000 - BNY Indcpendence Center
701 Market Sireet

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 Newnuark Drive
Miamgsburg, OH 45342
Plainnff
Vs,

EDWARD B. ESPOSITO
LORI L ESPOSITO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

622 Maple Street
Berwick. PA 18603
Deflendant{s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2012-CV-97-MF

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attach ment,} without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff”s Sale thereof.

Y

n
i %f«

KML LLAW GROUP, P.C.

__ Michae]l McKkever Pa. ID 56129

___Tay B Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

. Lisa Lee Pa. 1D 78020

- Knstina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

.. Iavid Fein Pa. 1D 82628

. Thomas Pyleo Pa. ID 27615
Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047

ATl P. Tenkins Pa. ID 306588

Attorneys for Plaintiff




That certain piece or parcel of land, and the buildings znd tmprovements thereon, koown as 622
Maple Street located in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commeonwealth of
Pennsylvania, and being more particilarly described in 2 Deed recorded on 08/20/93 at Book3544,
Page 591 of the Columbia County l.and Records.

Far title reference see deed from Genevieve E. Young recorded Avgust 20, 1993 in Book 544
Page 591

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

é*“ THAT CERTATN vpiece and parcel of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Rerwick, County of Coluwbia and State of
-Pennsvlvapla, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

_ BEGIRNIHG at a paint in the east side ©f Maple Street at
the nerthwest correr of land known as Chapel Park; thence along
Maple Street North 28 degrees 38 minutes West 43.% feet to line of
lamd pow or late of X. F. Seesholir; thence along said line now or
late of Seeghcltz North 63 degrazes 1 minutes East 24.5 feet;
thence along land now or late of Harry B. Dodson Soubth 26 degress
38 minutes East 49.5 feet Lo land known as Chapel Park aferesmid;
thence alongy said land South 53 degrees 1 minvtes West 84.5 fsel
to the place of keginning,

TAX PARCEL #: 04B-04-185-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 622 Maple Sureet, Berwick, PA 18603



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW,KMLLAWGROUP,COM
(215) 627-1322
Fax (215)627-7734

August 29, 2012
Docket #2012-CV-97-MF

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

EDWARD D ESPOSITO and LOR 1. ESPOSITO will be personally served notice of
Sherift’s Sale by an outside process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSONIATION

COURT NUMBER
2012-CV-97-MF

DEFENDANT/S/
EDWARD D. ESPOSITO and LORI I. ESPOSITO

TYPE OF WRIT OR GOMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
B EDWARD D. ESPOSITO & LORI I. ESPOSITO

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
622 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 186803

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS CR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE QF ATTORNEY
KML taw Group, P.C.

TELEPHOMNE NUMBER
(215) B25-6345

DATE
August 29, 2012

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
707 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106




That certain piece or parcel of land, and the buildings and improvements thereon, known as 622
Maple Street located in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbda, and Commonwealsh of
Pennsyivania, and being more particularly described in a Deed recorded on 08/20/93 at Book544,
Page 591 of the Columbia County Land Records,

For title reference see deed from Genevieve E. Young recorded August 20, 1993 in Book 544
Pags 591

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

;-5*“ THAT CERTATH plece and parcel of lane iying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
-Pennsylvania, bounded and described asz folliows, Lo wit:

o BEGINNING 8t 2 poirt in the easf side of Maple Strest at
the northwest corner of land ¥nown as Chapel Park; thencs alorng
Maple Street North 26 degrees 38 minutes West 49,5 feet te line of
land pow or late of X. F. Seesghpliz; thencs along said line now or
late of Seesheltz North 63 degrees 1 minutes East B4.5 feeb:
thence along land now or late of Harry B. Dodson South 26 degress
38 minutes East 43.5 feet Lo land known as Chapel Park aforesaid;
thence alony said land South 63 degrees 1 minutes Wagt 84.5 feet
to the place of beginnineg. : .

TAX PARCEL #: 04B-04-185-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 622 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C, FeRSTRUST
SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER B800.220.BANK / firstrust.com
01 MARKE mmmﬂm_ﬂlm:m‘w_.cmmm__.mm_.:? PA 19106 w-ﬂwmo.mwmo Omxwo\.‘wc_ N ;
info@kmllawgroup.com m
PAY TO THE o 3
ORPLR OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY $++2,000.00 3
TWO THOUSAND AND XX/ 109 ezzzaaaazzezr;esezzzzaszeszzEiazzzaezzzzezzazeezarae poLLArs £
Sheriff’s Office ﬂm
PO Box 380 6 14 - MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT g

Bloomsburg P4, 17815

N \ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE E

MEMO 110070/ Esposito
"fO07i5LLAm 236073804 70 LiO7 3420




